O 1 S

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

H¥E =

KING COLNTY WASHINGTON
JAN 13 2015
SUPERIGR COURT CLERK

STATE OF WASHINGTON
KING COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT

THE STATE OF WASHINGTON, NO. 15-1-00240-2-SEA
Plaintiff, INFORMATION
V.
THOMAS WISE,
Defendant.

I, Robert W. Ferguson, Attomey General of Washington, in the name and by the
authority of the State of Washington, pursuant to RCW 43.10.232 and at the request of Daniel
Satterberg, King County Prosecuting Attorney, hereby allege THOMAS WISE did commit the
following crimes:

COUNT 1
DEFRAUDING A PUBLIC UTILITY IN THE FIRST DEGREE

On or between January 1, 2013 and May 1, 2014, in the State of Washington, King
County, the above-named Defendant, did make, or cause to be made, a connection or reconnection
with property owned or used by the utility to provide utility service without the authorization or consent
of the utility; and/or tamper with property owned or used by the utility to provide utility services in
furtherance of criminal activity, to wit: unlawful dumping of solid waste without a permit; contrary to

RCW 9A.61.020 and RCW 9A.61.030, and against the peace and dignity of the State of Washington.

(Gross misdemeanor with a maximum penalty of ten (10) years in prison and/or a $20,000 fine pursuant to RCW
94.20.021(1)Xb), plus restitution and assessments.)

INFORMATION 1 ATTORNEY GENERAL'S OFFICE
Criminal Justice Division
800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000
Seattle, WA 98104
(206) 464-6430
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COUNT II

UNLAWFUL DUMPING OF SOLID WASTE WITHOUT A PERMIT
On or between January 1, 2013 and May 1, 2014, in the State of Washington, King

County, the above-named Defendant, did dump or deposit solid waste onto or under the surface
of the ground, in an amount of one cubic yard or more; contrary to RCW 70.95.030, and
RCW 70.95.240, and against the peace and dignity of the State of Washington.

(Gross misdemeanor with a maximum penalty of three hundred sixty-four (364) days jail and/or a $5,000 fine
pursuant to RCW 9A.20.021(2) and RCW 70.95.240(c), plus restitution and assessments.)

COUNT III

MAKING A FALSE OR MISLEADING STATEMENT TO A PUBLIC SERVANT
On or about February 17, 2014, in the State of Washington, King County, the above-

named Defendant, did knowingly make a false or misleading material statement to a public
servant; contrary to RCW 9A.76.175, and against the peace and dignity of the State of

Washington.

(Gross misdemeanor with a maximum penalty of three hundred sixty-four (364) days jail and/or a $5,000 fine
pursuant to RCW 9A.20.021(2), plus restitution and assessments.)
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DATED this (2 day of January, 2015.

ROBERT W. FERGUSON
Attorney General

JOSHUA CHOATE, WSBA # 30867
Assistant Attorney General
Attorney for Plaintiff
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Criminal Justice Division
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(206) 464-6430




